	OIPE	
	「「「「」 「「「」」 「「」 「「」」 「「」」 「「」」 「「」」 「」」 「」 「	C
	JUN 0 4 2008 器)	
~	To the Director the U.S. Pater and Trad Please record the trached original docum	i l
5	Name of conveying party(ies):	

06-09-2008

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08350.0061-00000

To the Director of the U.S. Pate	ent and Trad\ 1035073 Smal documents or copy thereof.	862	lail Stop A	Assignment R	Recordation Services
Name of conveying par Malcolm KINSINGER		2. N	lame and addre	ss of receiving	g party(ies):
Todd R. OKIMOTO Yuting LI Yuxia HE		Name:	CATERPILLA PTE. LTD	AR TECHNOL	OGIES SINGAPORE
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	Iress: 7 Trac	tor Road	
	☐ Merger	City: S	ingapore		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Country:	Singapore	Zip Code:	627968
Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment	Additional	name(s) & Add	ress(es) attacl	hed?
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other:	_			
Execution Date: May 9, 2008 May 9, 2008 May 7, 2008	3 (Malcolm Kinsinger) 3 (Todd R. Okimoto) 3 (Yuting Li) 08 (Yuxia He)				
	or patent number(s): If this document is be appropriate information]	eing filed toge	ether with a nev	v application, t	the execution date of
A. Patent Application Num	nber(s):	В. Р	atent Number(s	s):	
29/300,059					
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of p concerning document s	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. T		applications a	nd patents involved:
Name: Stephen L. Peterson	(202) 408-4000	7. T	otal fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40
	, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		Enclosed (P overpaymer	lease charge of to deposit ac	deficiency or credit ecount 06-0916)
& DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.			Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account
City: Washington, D.	C.			No : 06 0016	
State:	Zip: 20001-4413	8. C	eposit Account	NO <u>VO-US 10</u>	-
9. Statement and signatu	re.	<i>(</i>	and only attache	d copy is a tru	e copy of the original
To the best of my knowledge an document.	d belief, the foregoing information is true	ayid correct a	and any attache	d copy is a we	
	Stoden 1 Peturen			June,	H, 2008
Signed:	Stephen L. Peterson Registration No. 26,325			V	,
Tota	I number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments	and documents	s: 5 	6/2007

1605156

PATENT REEL: 021073 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

WHEEL LOADER

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 15, 2008 (Application No. 29/300,059); and

WHEREAS, CATERPILLAR TECHNOLOGIES SINGAPORE PTE. LTD., a corporation of Singapore, whose post office address is 7 Tractor Road, 627968 Singapore (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/out entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR Malcom KINSINGER	Malcolm Exisinger	MAY 9, 2008
ADDRESS Room 102, Door 2, Building 7, No. 136 Zengch China	eng Road, Shinan District,Qingdao, Shandong,	United States
Crimia		

Listing of Witnesses Continued on Page 2 hereof X Yes ☐ No

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Lumbo Li	lumboli	May 9 2008
ADDRESS	2	CITIZENSHIP
Room 301 Software Building	No 169 Soreline Kond Lansham	China
District Oingday China	No 169 Soveling Road Lansham 266061	
<u> </u>		 _
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Jinxing Li	Dinxing (i	May 9, 2008
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Room Upol, Software building No.	169 Songling load, Laushan District	China
Ding das 266061		
V 117) **		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Todd OKIMOTO	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	19 May 08
ADDRESS Pacific Plaza Residence, 35 West Dong Hai Av Qingdao, China 266061	enue, Building 8, Room 1703, Shinan District,	CITIZENSHIP United States
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Wendy Sun	Wendy Sun	May 19, 2008
		CITIZENSHIP
Room 301, software Building	No. 169 Songling Road	
Laoshan District dingdas	china 26606/	china
Laoshan Misorio Migour		
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
2. WITNESS NAME	Curdon Ci	May 19 2008
Lundo Ci		CITIZENSHIP
Room 301 Software Build	dis Nu. 169 Songling Read	
Lauthan District Que	las China 266061	
1 and 1 and 1 to William Control		

Listing of Witnesses Continued on Page 3 hereof X Yes No

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Yuting LI	Yuting Li	May, 7, 2008
ADDRESS Room 401, Software Building, No. 169 Songlin China	J	CITIZENSHIP China
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	0.275
		DATE
Yuzhe Hu. ADDRESS	Yuzke Du.	May. / Son &
Room 401, Software Building, No. 169 Song	ling Road, Laoskan District, Qingdao 266061	China
China.	V	Ciona
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Lumbo li	(unbo (i	Mag. 7 2007
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Room 301 Software Building No.	169 Songling Road Laushan	Chile
Room 301 Software Building No. District Origdae China 26	6061	_
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Yuxia HE	Yuxia HP	May 21. 2008
ADDRESS Linqu Town, Weifang City, Shandong Province,		CITIZENSHIP China
Ligu Town, Weifang city, Sh	andong province. China	CHINA
		1
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Tianli Bi	Tianli Bi	May 21, 2008
	Shandong Province China	China
King show town. Vvertury as of	262500	

PATENT REEL: 021073 FRAME: 0343

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)
Attorney Docket No. 08350.0061-00000

Client Ref. No. 06-1012 (Design)

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Ro Li	Bo Li	May 21.2008
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Ring Zhou Town Weitang	ity Shandong grovince china	china
<i>y</i>	0 1 2	
	262500	

1573298

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021073 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 06/04/2008